Manual EN
RCP115
Remote control panel (15.6 inch)
RCP115_D00547_00_M_XXEN/04.2026
Table of contents
Table of contents
1 General information......................................................................................................... 4
1.1 How to use the manual.................................................................................................................................4

SerialNumber Serial number
DateOfManufacture Production date
ProductDescription Type designation
Hardware-Version Hardware version
Firmware-Version Firmware version
Boot-Status Current boot partition: (system0 or system1)
Boot-Version Bootloader version
MAC-Address MAC address
Panel-Config Panel configuration
IPv4-Address Usages IPv4 Address
HostName Host name
5.4 Log out
Selection of the logout button in the navigation. In addition to the manual logout, an automatic logout takes
place after an inactive time of 5 Minutes.
20 RCP115_D00547_00_M_XXEN/04.2026
RCP115
6 Maintenance
6.1 Cleaning
Front glass
A damp (microfibre) cloth is recommended for cleaning the front glass.
ADVICE
At cleaning, it is recommended that the panel is shut down beforehand to avoid any unintentional
actuation.
RCP115_D00547_00_M_XXEN/04.2026 21
Technical data
7 Technical data
7.1 Tabular data
Insulation coordination according to IEC 60664-1
Rated voltage 50 V
Overvoltage category OVERVOLTAGE CATEGORY II
Pollution degree 2
Rated impulse voltage 800 V
Supply
Nominal voltage DC 24 V SELV
Nominal voltage tolerance ±15 %
Typical power consumption at DC 24 V 16 W
Maximum power consumption at DC 24 V 30 W
USB power supply DC 5 V, 300 mA
Maximum cable length for Supply via B94053111
(24 V DC power supply unit 1.75 A):
< 3 m
Displays, memory
Display/resolution 15.6" TFT touch display/1920 x 1080 pixels
Backlight 800 cd/m²
Glass thickness 3 mm
Colours 24 bit RGB
Interfaces
Ethernet
Connection RJ45
Line
≥ Cat. 5
Shielded, shield on both sides To PE
Cable length < 100 m
Data rate 10/100/1000 Mbit/s, autodetect
DHCP On/off (on)*
IP address nnn.nnn.nnn.nnn
Netmask nnn.nnn.nnn.nnn.nnn
Protocols DHCP, NTP, DNS
22 RCP115_D00547_00_M_XXEN/04.2026
RCP115
USB
Amount 3
Operating mode USB 2.0 host (5 V, 300 mA)
High-speed host
Data rate 480 Mbit/s
Cable length < 3 m
Connection type USB 2 Standard-A
Used ports
53 DNS (UDP/TCP)
67, 68 DHCP (UDP)
80 HTTP (TCP)
123 NTP (UDP)
443 HTTPS (TCP)